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199901150000
20031

01/15/1999
09:34:52

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JOHNSON &
ASSOCIATES
MORTGAGE
CO INC

199812100004
93201

199901150000
20041

01/15/1999
09:34:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

JOHNSON &
ASSOCIATES
MORTGAGE
CO INC

199802120000
47771

201001250000
24250

01/25/2010
01:39:02

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061003000
488420

201006220001
97870

06/22/2010
12:56:24

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

FEDERAL
DEPOSIT
INSURANCE
CORPORATIO
N

201009160003
04520

09/16/2010
01:58:16

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Instr
#:20091102000
407980

201011020003
66000

11/02/2010
09:28:02

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070607000
265210

201011040003
70040

11/04/2010
12:26:01

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070912000
428290

201103100000
80330

03/10/2011
03:20:08

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071019000
485670

201104280001
29100

04/28/2011
03:16:35

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071220000
572550

201105020001
31640

05/02/2011
02:17:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20080220000
068060

201111280003
58870

11/28/2011
03:51:53

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee AFFIDAVITS STEWART S
KENT

Instr
#:20100917000
305660

201203160000
91920

03/16/2012
11:07:02

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070511000
221940



201208220003
14710

08/22/2012
12:39:34

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060210000
069260

201212190004
84780

12/19/2012
11:39:05

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090305000
080240

201302250000
79490

02/25/2013
02:50:45

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20090204000
035320

201304050001
40840

04/05/2013
09:25:33

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20111018000
309900

201312130004
79130

12/13/2013
10:31:40

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20100909000
293150

201508180002
87720

08/18/2015
02:59:50

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060915000
459190

200007050002
21911

07/05/2000
11:21:07

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

200005250001
71751

200007130002
35611

07/13/2000
10:06:48

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

200007130002
35601

200103010000
70841

03/01/2001
11:04:54

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

200006280002
16191

200112270005
69091

12/27/2001
11:10:05

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

200112270005
69081

200202260000
94161

02/26/2002
03:32:20

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

200202260000
94151

200207190003
38700

07/19/2002
02:06:00

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LIBERTY
MORTGAGE
CORP DBA

200207190003
38690

200603200001
27110

03/20/2006
08:22:28

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee SUBORDINATI
ON
AGREEMENT

SERVISFIRST
BANK

200511180006
02320

200805060001
85660

05/06/2008
02:27:38

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200609190004
64930



200812080004
60070

12/08/2008
01:30:48

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200706060002
63440

200906090002
20370

06/09/2009
02:34:18

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20070731000
354930

200906250002
46200

06/25/2009
02:59:26

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061113000
553860

200908240003
24530

08/24/2009
10:38:17

BRANCH
BANKING AND
TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20061212000
604640


