Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Name= BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY; Party Role= Grantee;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
199901150000 20031	01/15/1999 09:34:52	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES MORTGAGE CO INC					199812100004 93201	·
199901150000 20041	01/15/1999 09:34:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES MORTGAGE CO INC					199802120000 47771	
201001250000 24250	01/25/2010 01:39:02	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20061003000 488420	
201006220001 97870	06/22/2010 12:56:24	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATIO N						
201009160003 04520	09/16/2010 01:58:16	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY					Instr #:20091102000 407980	
201011020003 66000	11/02/2010 09:28:02	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20070607000 265210	
201011040003 70040	11/04/2010 12:26:01	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20070912000 428290	
201103100000 80330	03/10/2011 03:20:08	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20071019000 485670	
201104280001 29100	04/28/2011 03:16:35	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20071220000 572550	
201105020001 31640	05/02/2011 02:17:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20080220000 068060	
201111280003 58870	11/28/2011 03:51:53	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	AFFIDAVITS	STEWART S KENT					Instr #:20100917000 305660	
201203160000 91920	03/16/2012 11:07:02	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20070511000 221940	

201208220003 14710	08/22/2012 12:39:34	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060210000 069260	
201212190004 84780	12/19/2012 11:39:05	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090305000 080240	
201302250000 79490	02/25/2013 02:50:45	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20090204000 035320	
201304050001 40840	04/05/2013 09:25:33	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20111018000 309900	
201312130004 79130	12/13/2013 10:31:40	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20100909000 293150	
201508180002 87720	08/18/2015 02:59:50	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20060915000 459190	
200007050002 21911	07/05/2000 11:21:07	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			200005250001 71751	
200007130002 35611	07/13/2000 10:06:48	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			200007130002 35601	
200103010000 70841	03/01/2001 11:04:54	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			200006280002 16191	
200112270005 69091	12/27/2001 11:10:05	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			200112270005 69081	
200202260000 94161	02/26/2002 03:32:20	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			200202260000 94151	
200207190003 38700	07/19/2002 02:06:00	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LIBERTY MORTGAGE CORP DBA			200207190003 38690	
200603200001 27110	03/20/2006 08:22:28	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	SUBORDINATI ON AGREEMENT	SERVISFIRST BANK			200511180006 02320	
200805060001 85660	05/06/2008 02:27:38	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			200609190004 64930	

200812080004 60070		BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			200706060002 63440	
		BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20070731000 354930	
		BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY		MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20061113000 553860	
200908240003 24530	10:38:17	BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			Instr #:20061212000 604640	